Continental Automotive Systems, Inc. 21440 West Lake Cook Road Deer Park, Illinois 60010, United States

Date: 2019-06-17

FCC ID: LHJ-BL28EURD1

AUTHORIZATION LETTER

To Whom It May Concern:

Continental Automotive Systems, Inc. hereby authorizes **Jones Tsai in Sporton International Inc.**, to act on its behalf in all matters relating to the Federal Communication Commission ("FCC") application for equipment authorization in connection with the FCC ID listed above, including signing of all documents relating to these matters. Any and all acts carried out by **Jones Tsai in Sporton International Inc.** on **Continental Automotive Systems, Inc.**'s behalf, within the scope of the powers granted herein, shall have the same effect as acts of its own.

If you have any questions regarding the authorization, please don't hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely yours,

James Zhang Continental Automotive Systems, Inc. Tel: 8478622435 Fax: 847-8628016 E-mail: Jianming.1.zhang@continental-corporation.com